Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 37439955
Report Date: January 21, 2022 | 05:48 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

2013 NISSAN MURANO S
Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
JNBAZTMWEDW312815

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 203,439 KM

LIEN CHECK
HO REPORTED
ATEIDENTS

No Lien Records
Found

No Accident/Damage Last Registered In: 7 Service Records Found
Records Found British Columbia (Normal)
L]
= 3
No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared

Stolen

s v Questions? We're here to help.

S Visit us at support.carfax.ca
No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of January 21, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data
sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from
thousands of sources, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be
other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada.
When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History
Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

[ @ No lien records found in British Columbia. )

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search o 1f fOr some reason our lien
government records in each Canadian y check fails to accurately reflect
rovince and territory (excluding Northwest . the Canadian enforceable lien
erritories) where the vehicle is currentl status of a vehicle at the time
registered and where it has historically been of the search, CARFAX Canada
registered. We do not check for liens or title will reimburse the party that

in any U.S. state. pur;h;seq the report and relied on it to
If a VIN has no registration records in their detriment to a maximurm amount of
Canada, we canngt check for liens. We (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the
cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, 'fgégg%‘(’f Thﬁugand Dolllars Canadian
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.
equipment.

Purchasers should always get written
confirmation from vendors that there is no
lien on the vehicle.

& Accident/Damage

t @There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

@l Registration

( © This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal
branding.

l We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER  SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Jan 26,836 KM Nissan Lloydminster Vehicle serviced
3 Lloydminster, Alberta,

Canada
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DATE ODOMETER  SOURCE DETAILS
2020 194,348 Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni Vehicle serviced
Mar 9 KM Port Alberni, British * Maintenance insdpection completed
Columbia, Canada * Air filter replace
' * Fluids checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Air filter checked
* Body lubricated
2020 Sep 201,088 Kal Tire 096 Vehicle serviced
9 KM Prince George, British * One tire mounted
Columbia, Canada *  One tire balanced
2020 Oct 202,385 Kal Tire 096 Vehicle serviced
9 KM Prince George, British * Four wheel alignment performed
Columbia, Canada
2020 203,175 Great Canadian Oil Vehicle serviced
Nov 30 KM Change * Maintenance inspection completed
Prince George, British * Oil and filter changed
Columbia, Canada
2020 Dec 203,262 Great Canadian Oil Vehicle serviced
14 KM Change *+  Fluids checked
Prince George, British ¥ /Sutomagc tr.ansfrlni%sifc‘)n ae’a’}cﬁd 4
: +  Power steering fluid flushed/change
Columbia, Canada + Power speering system serviced ¢
+ Oil and filter changed
2021 Dec 203,439 Rivers Edge Services Vehicle serviced
7 KM Prince George, British *  Maintenance inspection completed

) Open Recalls

Columbia, Canada

¢« Vehicle washed/detailed

Recall #: POAO8 | MUR QST BRK FLD FLH NTB21047 Recall Date: 2021 May 27

Recall Description
A potential chemical reaction between the valve surface coating (Chromate layer) and the DOT3
brake fluid may cause a Gel to form around the normally closed ( NC ) valve. In some cases, it can

cause the NC valve to be stuck open. The NC valve inside the ABS actuator may stick open and direct
additional brake fluid flow to a reservoir inside the ABS actuator. As a result, the brake fluid pressure
may fluctuate and the customer may experience increased brake pedal travel.

Remedy

All affected vehicles will have the brake fluid replaced (DOT3 to DOT4 fluid). Dealers will inspect the
ABS actuator using Consult. If needed, the ABS actuator will be replaced. An owner s manual insert
will be provided to customers with instruction to use DOT4 brake fluid to prevent the subject
condition from reoccurring, and the brake fluid reservoir cap will be changed. This service, which is
conducted at no charge to you for parts and labor, could take up to four and a half (4.5) hours to
complete depending on the inspection results. However, your Nissan dealer may require your
vehicle for a longer period of time based upon their work schedule or if the ABS actuator requires
replacement.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to
find out if the recall has been closed, please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website.

JNBAZ1MW6EDW312815



‘A Stolen Vehicle Check

i @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

v,
N,

DATE
2013 Feb 16

2013 Feb 16

2013 Nov 30

2014 Jan 3

2014 Dec 6

2015 Dec 5

2016 Jun 18

2016 Jun 18

2016 jun 23

2017 jun 24

2017 Oct 18

ODOMETER

26,836 KM

85,732 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Nissan Lloydminster
Lloydminster, Alberta,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Independent Source
Princegeorge, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Service Record

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Odometer
reading

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

DETAILS

First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

New Owner Reported

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

JNBAZTMW6EDW312815



DATE ODOMETER

2018 Jul 1

2019 jun 30

2020 Mar 9 194,348
KM

2020 jun 28

2020 Sep 9 201,088
KM

2020 Oct9 202,385
KM

2020 Oct 31

2020 Nov 27

2020 Nov 27

2020 Nov 30 203,175
KM

2020 Dec 14

2020 Dec 14

2020 Dec 14 203,262
KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Jiffy Lube - Port
Alberni

Port Alberni, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire 096
Prince George, British
Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 096
Prince George, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Qil
Change

Prince George, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Qil
Change

Prince George, British
Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Service Record

Canadian
Renewal

Service Record
Service Record

Canadian
Renewal

Canadian

Renewal

Canadian

Renewal

Service Record

Canadian

Renewal

Canadian
Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS
Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed

New Owner Reported
Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle serviced

New Owner Reported

Registration Issued or

Renewed

Vehicle serviced
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DATE ODOMETER  SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 Jan 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Renewal
Canada

2021 Jan 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Renewal Renewed
Canada

2021 May 27 NISSAN Recall Manufacturer Recall

Issued

Recall # POAOS

2021 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.  Canadian New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Renewal
Canada
2021 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Renewal Renewed
Canada
2021 Dec 7 203,439 Rivers Edge Services  Service Record Vehicle serviced
KM Prince George, British

Columbia, Canada

[ ; Questions? We're here to help.
n Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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